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YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1754 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th November 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rs‘:s:tzf M"‘,’J:;:s’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1754|596 [491| 123 210 1851 ] 903 | 209 | 444 | 600 |502] 1000 | 754 | 225 570 375 431 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
It has been proposed that phone and internet companies should be required to
retain everyone's data - websites visited, emails, voice calls, social media
interactions, and mobile messaging - for 12 months. Police and intelligence
agencies would have access to this information, but not to the content of
messages or calls, or the exact pages viewed on a website.
Would you support or oppose giving the security forces these powers?
Support 45 | 61 38 37 50 | 42 48 23 36 46 63| 48 42 40 47 47 48 37
Oppose 37 | 23 46 40 35 | 45 31 54 45 37 24| 37 37 43 32 40 36 45
Don'tknow 17 | 16 16 24 14 | 13 21 22 19 17 13| 15 21 18 20 14 16 17
Would you support or oppose introducing the same powers if the permission of a
judge was required for the police and intelligence agencies to access the data?
Would support 63 | 74 60 64 67 | 60 65 48 55 65 72| 65 59 58 64 65 63 57
Would oppose 20 | 11 22 24 19 | 26 15 27 24 18 16| 21 19 24 16 21 22 24
Don'tknow 17 | 14 18 12 15 | 14 21 25 21 17 12| 14 21 19 20 14 15 19
To what extent, if at all, would you trust the police to behave responsibly with
information obtained using these powers?
Trustalot 9 14 6 6 8 9 9 5 7 11 11| 10 8 10 9 8 10 9
Trust a fairamount 41 | 54 34 50 42 | 37 45 32 35 41 51| 43 39 32 44 44 43 31
TOTAL TRUST 50 68 40 56 50 46 54 37 42 52 62 53 47 42 53 52 53 40
Do not trust very much 24 | 17 30 29 22 | 25 23 25 26 23 23| 24 24 27 23 22 24 29
Do not trust at all 15 6 17 10 22 | 22 8 19 19 15 9 14 16 20 12 14 14 20
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 39 23 47 39 44 47 31 44 45 38 32 38 40 47 35 36 38 49
Don'tknow 11 | 9 12 5 7|7 14|19 14 10 6| 9 14| 11 12 11 9 12
To what extent, if at all, would you trust the intelligence services (MI5 and MI6) to
behave responsibly with information obtained using these powers?
Trustalot 16 | 26 12 8 15 | 16 16 | 7 11 18 23 | 18 14 | 13 17 16 17 16
Trust a fairamount 41 | 50 34 56 49 | 35 46 31 36 41 48] 43 38 37 40 43 45 34
TOTAL TRUST 57 76 46 64 64 51 62 38 47 59 71 61 52 50 57 59 62 50
Do not trust very much 17 9 25 20 13 19 15 23 17 17 14 17 17 23 18 16 14 16
Do not trust at all 14 5 16 9 16 | 21 7 17 18 14 9 14 14 17 11 14 13 25
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 31 14 41 29 29 40 22 40 35 31 23 31 31 40 29 30 27 41
Dontknow 12 | 10 13 6 8|8 16 |21 17 11 6| 9 16| 10 14 12 12 10
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And to what extent, if at all, do you trust the Home Office, ministers and civil
servants to behave responsibly with information obtained using these powers?
Trust a lot 6|12 3 4 5|6 6 |5 4 7 7| 7 5| 5 6 5 7 5
Trust a fair amount 27 | 40 22 26 24 | 24 31 19 24 28 33| 29 25 28 25 30 29 22
TOTAL TRUST 33 52 25 30 29 30 37 24 28 35 40 36 30 33 31 35 36 27
Do not trust very much 29 | 24 33 37 33| 27 31 29 26 26 36| 30 29 29 33 30 26 23
Donottrustatall 25 | 11 30 24 31| 35 15 26 29 28 17| 24 25 27 20 23 26 40
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 54 35 63 61 64 62 46 55 55 54 53 54 54 56 53 53 52 63
Dontknow 13 | 13 12 9 8|8 18 |22 16 12 7|10 16| 11 15 12 12 10
A Russian plane crashed after leaving Sharm el-Sheikh airport last week.
British security forces have suggested it may have been as a result of abomb in
the plane's hold and cancelled British flights to and from Sharm el-Sheikh airport,
stranding many British tourists in Eygpt. Some flights were resumed this on
Friday, but for hand luaaaae only.
Do you think it was right or wrong to cancel British flights to and from Sharm el-
Sheikh?
Right to cancel flights 76 | 85 72 82 82 | 77 76 62 69 79 85| 78 74 75 77 78 75 74
Wrong to cancel flights 10 7 13 5 9 11 9 15 11 10 8 11 9 10 8 12 11 9
Don'tknow 14 | 8 15 13 9 12 15 24 20 11 7 11 17 14 15 10 14 16
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What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 72 105
Male 25 to 39 122 221
Male 40 to 59 346 296
Male 60 + 339 228
Female 18 to 24 99 103
Female 25 to 39 200 223
Female 40 to 59 353 303
Female 60 + 223 274
Region
North England 405 431
Midlands 259 288
East 155 168
London 211 225
South England 445 402
Wales 115 88
Scotland 164 153
Social Grade
AB 683 491
c1 446 509
Cc2 272 368
DE 353 386
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 273 249
Sun / Star 313 353
Mirror / Record 156 154
Guardian / Independent 136 77
FT / Times / Telegraph 114 140
Other Paper 196 202
No Paper 566 579
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 556 596
Labour 476 491
Liberal Democrat 131 123
UKIP 223 210
Green 66 61
Other 116 96
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 186 175

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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